503029140 10/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3075740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH MCCARTHY	10/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC
Street Address:	601 JEFFERSON STREET
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14520093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)753-7626

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iplegal@kbr.com

Correspondent Name: GARY MACHETTA

Address Line 1:601 JEFFERSON STREETAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-15 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATSI DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/PDAVIS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASN_Assignment_Keith_McCarthy_Executed_1315_US.doc#page1.tif

PATENT 503029140 REEL: 034004 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KEITH MCCARTHY of 4415 Gibson Street, Unit D. Houston, Texas 77007, USA, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 601 Jefferson Avenue, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "ISOLATED POWER NETWORKS WITHIN AN ALL-ELECTRIC LNG PLANT AND METHODS FOR OPERATING SAME" (Dkt. No. 13-15 US), invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith, and all patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS Z day of 1/CTADS	, 2014.	
	Keith McCarthy	arty

STATE OF 445 S

Before me personally appeared the above named <u>Keith McCarthy</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]



STEPHANIE RENEE GAY OF Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 02, 2017

PATENT

REEL: 034004 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 10/22/2014